NARP

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0769448 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/10/2014 2:08:36 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: SHELBY COUNTY PARKS AND RECEATION FOUNDATION, INC.

Company ID: 0769448
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 8/17/2010 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/10/2014 2:08:36 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

717 BURKS BRANCH ROAD SHELBYVILLE, KY 40065

Registered Agent Name/Address

CLAY T. COTTONGIM 717 BURKS BRANCH ROAD SHELBYVILLE, KY 40065

Current Officers

President	TERRY KAY	717 Burks Branch Road, Shelbyville, KY 40065
Secretary	Sara Johns	717 Burks Branch Road, Shelbyville, KY 40065
Treasurer	LOWRY MILLER	717 Burks Branch Road, Shelbyville, KY 40065
Vice President	MARGY STIVERS	717 Burks Branch Road, Shelbyville, KY 40065

Directors

Director	TERRY KAY	717 Burks Branch Road, Shelbyville, KY 40065
Director	MARGY STIVERS	717 Burks Branch Road, Shelbyville, KY 40065
Director	Mimi Ward	717 Burks Branch Road, Shelbyville, KY 40065
Director	LOWRY MILLER	717 Burks Branch Road, Shelbyville, KY 40065

Signatures

Signature Terry Kay Title Chairman